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ARGENTINA
Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

BOLIVIA
Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3781

BRAZIL
Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5656
Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0390
Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com

City Focus: Brasilia
Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5656
City Focus: Belo Horizonte
Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5656
City Focus: Porto Alegre
Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0390
City Focus: Salvador
Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0390

CHILE
Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

COLOMBIA
Elena González	 elena.gonzalez@legal500.com 

City Focus: Cali
Tim Girven	 tim.girven@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 0164
City Focus: Medellín
Tim Girven	 tim.girven@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 0164

COSTA RICA
Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0397

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3781

ECUADOR
Christina Detsch	 christina.detsch@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5681

EL SALVADOR
Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0397

GUATEMALA
Anna MacPherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5611

HONDURAS
Anna MacPherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5611

MEXICO
Ana Milena Camargo	 ana-milena.camargo@legal500.com
Juan Fernández-Castaño	 juan.fernandez-castano@legal500.com

City Focus: Guadalajara
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TBC
City Focus: Monterrey
TBC

NICARAGUA
Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0397

PANAMA
Anna MacPherson	 anna.macpherson@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5611

PARAGUAY
Edward Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com	 +44 20 7070 0411

PERU
Kate Durcan	 kate.durcan@legal500.com

PUERTO RICO
Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 9395

URUGUAY
Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

VENEZUELA
Christina Detsch	 christina.detsch@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5681

INTERNATIONAL SECTIONS
Banking and finance
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Capital markets
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Compliance and investigations
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Corporate and M&A
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
Projects and energy
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com

City Focus: Miami
Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com
City Focus: Madrid
Tim Girven	 tim.girven@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 0164

INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION
TBC


